Visva-Bharati Santiniketan

No. Aca./R-6.3/277 /2020-21

Dated: 13-08.2020

The Joint Registrar (Accounts) Visva-Bharati

Subject: Approval for award of CSIR – NET Junior Research Fellow (File No. 09/202(0105)/2019-EMR-I dated 04.03.2020) of Ms. Chandrani Mondal under supervision of Prof. Larisha M. Lyndem, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

This is to inform you that Ms. Chandrani Mondal, CSIR – NET JRF has joined under supervision of Prof. Larisha M. Lyndem, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati on 01/01/2020 (F.N.) award letter File No. 09/202(0105)/2019-EMR-I dated 04.03.2020. This has been approved by the Competent Authority.

She is entitled to receive her fellowship @ Rs. 31,000/- p.m. + Contingency @ Rs. 20,000/- p.a. and HRA as per university rules, since her joining the fellowship.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 2. The Head, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. Prof. Santanu Ray, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati Supervisor
- 4. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- Oniversity Webmaster to upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

W fish